COMPETITION RULES:

INTRODUCTION

- This competition ("the Competition") is conducted by Mr Price Apparel, a trading division of Mr Price Group Limited ("Mr Price" or "we").
- The Competition is open to final year fashion students or recent fashion graduates as stipulated below currently residing in the Republic of South Africa and are over the age of 18.
- No one who is a director, member, partner, employee, agent of, or consultant to Mr
 Price, or the Mr Price marketing service provider(s) utilised in connection with
 this Competition, any other person who directly or indirectly controls, or is
 controlled by, them, or any spouse, life partner, close family member, business
 partner, or associate of any of such persons, may take part or enter the
 Competition.
- All entrants must either be final year students in 2022, graduating in 2023 or have completed their studies between 2020-2021 with a degree or diploma in fashion design.
- The Competition is entered by emailing your CAD drawings and sketches in a PDF (maximum 6mb) of 8-10 items (that could retail in any Mr Price store) by no later than 16 October 2022 to: CreativeCollabsSubmissions@mrp.com, alongside your inspiration mood board and brief motivation on why we should choose you. The entrant's full name, contact details, design school and current year of study is to be documented on each page of submission.
- Winners will be selected on their potential, their understanding of the brief and the strength of their submissions.
- Participation by the entrants in the Competition constitutes an agreement to abide
 by these Competition terms and conditions ("Rules"). Any person failing to
 comply with these Rules will not be entitled to participate in this Competition or
 will be disqualified from the Competition.
- Multiple entries are not permitted, and any duplicated entries will be removed. Mr
 Price is not liable for any technical failure that may result in an entry not being
 successfully submitted.
- Only entries which fulfill all required fields will be considered.
- This Competition starts on 19 September 2022 and will close on 16 October 2022. The winner(s) will be notified by 21 October 2022. A contract will then be sent to the winner(s) which must be signed and returned by 28 October 2022.

THE PRIZE

- One winner will be chosen however we may, at out sole discretion, choose more than one winner.
- The winner(s) will be chosen by a panel of Mr Price judges and their decision will be final.
- The prize includes:
 - An exclusive Mr Price + Creative Collabs range ("Collab Range") sold in over 40 (forty) stores and online dropping in 2023; and
 - R40,000 (forty thousand Rand) cash prize for the Collab Range to kickstart your design career;
 - Full in-store, digital and PR exposure.
- The prizes are not transferable, non-refundable, non-exchangeable and where applicable cannot be redeemed for cash.

GENERAL

- Before the winners are announced, Mr Price reserves the right to call for more
 information about the potential winners and to verify the information provided.
 Mr Price reserves the right to ask for your ID number, details of the current
 fashion school/college for those who are in their final year or a copy of your
 diploma or degree in fashion design.
- For the duration of the contract mentioned under point 1.9 above, and for 3 (three)
 months from Collab Range launch date, you will be required not to perform
 design services for any competitor of Mr Price. But you will not be prevented
 from designing products for your own stores, small independent clothing
 retailers, or any other existing clients provided these do not include any Mr Price
 competitors.
- If you are selected as a winner, you acknowledge that Mr Price will own the rights to the Collab Range and that you will not reuse, adapt, or copy the designs for another range.
- Mr Price does not sell or rent personal information about individual members to third parties. We may, however, disclose personal information in response to a specific request by a law enforcement agency, subpoena, court order, or as required by law.
- We are committed to safeguarding the privacy of your personal information as set out in our Privacy Policy on: https://www.mrp.com/en_za/customer-service/privacy-policy/. By entering this Competition, you agree that you have read and understand our Privacy Policy and that you understand what personal information we collect and how we process such personal information.

- Mr Price reserves the right to remove any entries or photos that it finds offensive or inappropriate.
- Before emailing your submission, entrants must ensure they have legal right to that content.
- By entering this Competition, you acknowledge that Mr Price reserves the right to upload all entered submissions into a public gallery that can be viewed through the Mr Price social and digital channels.
- In the event of a dispute in respect of any aspect of the Competition, Mr Price's decision is final, and no correspondence will be entered into.
- By entering this Competition, you warrant that your entry and the information submitted by you does not and will not violate any right of any third party, including copyright, trademark, privacy or any other personal or proprietary right. You agree to indemnify and hold Mr Price harmless from any third-party claims related to the content that you submit.
- This Competition shall comply with, and will be subject to, any peremptory provisions of the Consumer Protection Act 68 of 2008 ("CPA") and the regulations promulgated thereunder, which are deemed to be incorporated herein ("Peremptory Provisions"). In the event of any conflict between these Rules and the Peremptory Provisions, the latter shall prevail.
- Any provision of these Rules or the Competition which is held to be invalid or unenforceable shall be ineffective to the extent of such invalidity or unenforceability without invalidating or rendering unenforceable the remaining provisions thereof.
- Mr Price reserves the right to cancel or amend the Rules without notice in the event
 of a disaster, war, civil or military disturbance, act of God or any actual or
 anticipated breach of any applicable law or regulation or any other event that is
 beyond Mr Price's control.
- To the maximum extent permitted in law, we and our directors, officers, managers, employees and agents, will not incur any liability to any person for any injury, claim, loss or damage of any nature whatsoever, whether direct, indirect, consequential or otherwise, as a result of entering into, or arising from any cause whatsoever or howsoever arising from their participation in, this competition or the use of any prize won there under (any such prizes being utilized at the own risk of any winner thereof).
- South African laws govern this Competition.